Kansas Corporation Commission Oil & Gas Conservation Division

Form ACO-1 October 2008 Form Must Be Typed

WELL COMPLETION FORM WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

ORIGINAL

OPERATOR: License # 32710	API No. 15 - 207-27444-0000 000
Name: Laymon Oil II, LLC	Spot Description: NE4
Address 1: 1998 Squirrel Road	SE_SE_SE_NE_Sec. 06 Twp. 24 S. R. 17 V East West
Address 2:	2805 Feet from North / South Line of Section
City: Neosho Falls State: KS Zip: 66758 + 7124	165 Feet from 🖌 East / 🗌 West Line of Section
Contact Person: Kenneth Laymon	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: (620) 963-2495	✓ NE □NW □SE □SW
CONTRACTOR: License #_32710	County: Woodson
Name: company tools	Lease Name: Chandler - Tri State Well #: 17-08
Wellsite Geologist: none	Field Name: Vernon
Coffee ville December 1	Producing Formation: Mississippi
	Elevation: Ground: Kelly Bushing:
Designate Type of Completion:	Total Depth: 1280 Plug Back Total Depth: 1275
New Well Re-Entry Workover	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: 40' Feet
Oil SWD SIOW	
Gas ✓ ENHR SIGW Temp. Abd.	Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? . ☐ Yes 📝 No
Civi (Coar Bed Methane) Temp. Add.	If yes, show depth set:Feet
(Core. WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc.)	. If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from: 40
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:	feet depth to: surface w/ 10 sx cmt.
Operator:	Drilling Fluid Management Plan AIT I NIR 10-14-09
Well Name:	(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:	Chloride content: ppm Fluid volume: bbls
Deepening Re-perf Conv. to Enhr Conv. to SWD	Dewatering method used:
Plug Back: Plug Back Total Depth	Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
Commingled Docket No.:	·
Dual Completion Docket No.:	Operator Name:
✓ Other (SWD or Enhr.?) Docket No.: E-27709	Lease Name: License No.:
-11/03/2008 7/15/2009 07/15/2009	QuarterSecTwpS. R East West
Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or Recompletion Date Recompletion Date	County: Docket No.:
INSTRUCTIONS: An original and two copies of this form shall be filed with Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workover or copies to fix the spud of this form will be held confidential for a period of 12 months if requirality in excess of 12 months). One copy of all wireline logs and geologist we BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged wells. Submit CP-111 for	onversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply. Information uested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-107 for confiden- Il report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING TICKETS MUST
All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate the are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.	he oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements herein
Signature 2	KCC Office Use ONLY
Title: Owner Date: 7/15/2009	Letter of Confidentiality Received
Subscribed and sworn to before me this/	, \ If Denied, Yes \ Date:
	Wireline Log Received
20 09 D · 4	Geologist Report Received
Notary Public: Segund Saymon A NOTARY PUBLIC - State	UIC DISTRIBUTE CORPORATION COMMISSION
Date Commission Expires: REGINA LA My Appt. Exp. 2	YMON

AUG 2 4 2009 RECEIVED

Side Two

Operator Name: Laymo	on Oil II, LLC		Lease	Name: _	Chandler - Tri	State	Well #:17-0	
Sec. 06 Twp. 24		₹] East ☐ West		y: Wood				
NSTRUCTIONS: Show ime tool open and close ecovery, and flow rates surveyed. Attach final ge	d, flowing and shu if gas to surface te	t-in pressures, wheth st, along with final ch	er shut-in pres	ssure read	ched static level	, hydrostatic p	ressures, bottom h	ole temperature, fluid
Orill Stem Tests Taken (Attach Additional She	ets)	☐ Yes 🔽 No)	₹ Lo	og Formatio	on (Top), Depti	n and Datum	Sample
Samples Sent to Geolog	,	☐ Yes 🗸 No)	Nam attach			Тор	Datum
Cores Taken Electric Log Run (Submit Copy)		☐ Yes ☑ No ☑ Yes ☐ No					• ,	
ist All E. Logs Run: K	oc'd Ac	1 N/1/	125:		٠		•	
		CASI Report all strings	ING RECORD	□ Ne	1	tion otc		
Purpose of String	Size Hole Drilled	Size Casing Set (In O.D.)	Wei	ight	Setting Depth	Type of Cement	# Sacks	Type and Percent Additives
Surface	10 1/4"	8 5/8"	24#		40'	common	10	
Production	6 1/8"	2 7/8"	6.5#	2	1275	portland	160	
		ADDITIO	NAL CEMENTI	ING / SQL	JEEZE RECORD)		
Purpose:	Depth Top Bottom	Type of Cement	#Sacks	s Used		- Туре а	ind Percent Additives	
Shots Per Foot		ON RECORD - Bridge					ment Squeeze Recor	
2% 1	220.5 - 1223.	Footage of Each Interval	Perforated	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	1000 gal H		of Material Used)	Depth 1220-122
				,	•			
						-		
TUBING RECORD:	Size:	Set At:	Packer A	At:	Liner Run: -	Yes [] No	
Date of First, Resumed Propending permit appro		nr. Producing	Method:	Flowin	g Pump	ing Ga	os Lift Oth	er (Explain)
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours	Oil	Bbls. Gas	Mcf	Wat	er E	Bbls.	Gas-Oil Ratio	Gravity
DISPOSITION	OF GAS:		METHOD O	F COMPL	TION:		PRODUCTION	ON INTERVAL:
Vented Sold	Used on Lease	Open Hole Other (Specify	Perf.	Dually	/ Comp. Co	mmingled	KANSAS CORPORA	tion commission

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202 4 2009

Phone 365-2201

Locally Owned and Operated

"Courtesy" – "Quality" – "Service"

Since 190.

P.O. No.

THE NEW KLEIN LUMBER CO., INC.

	MADISON & WALNUT	_	÷			
	IOLA, KANSAS,	au	1 28	3	, 20	<u>ک</u> کے
SOLD TO	lagron Dil II Billing Address	· ·	, ,			
Delivered To	Loaded By		Hauled By			
QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION		- FEÉT	PRICE	TOTAL	
150	Saks Placet	,	150	8-90	1348	50
			to	i X	98	44
		Trivat.	Sec. U.		1446	94
						·
	10 Dacks Rubison 27-08	JiD D	ac.285	Burd	wan 22	08
- <u>181</u>	10 VackaRdon 38-28	10 0	90 ko	Int.	00 9-	28
	10 Dks. Rohison 36-08	100	acks	ملاكا	on 10	80
	10 Sacks Shitherland 17-D8	100	acks	لتلار	oon 11-	80
	10 DKS Sutherland 16-08	100	k5/C	rande		<u> </u>
	10 Dacks Pohison 37-08			rist	ate 17-	08
NOTICE: AC	COUNTS ARE DUE BY THE 10th OF THE MONTH. PAST DUE ARE SUBJECT TO FINANCE CHARGE COMPUTED AT 1-1/2%					
PER, MONTH	ON THE BALANCE, ANNUAL PERCENTAGE RATE OF 18%					-

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

AUG 2 4 2009 RECEIVED

Iola, Kansas 66749 Phone: (620) 365-5588 SHIP TO: SOLD TO: Home & Jaydon Laul SECONDAL SOCIETY n z majosnajanom na los apoará ud Pos majosnajanom na los apoará ud (950) SOUGRAL AD. SENERGIA FREE * # PLANT/TRANSACTION*# E FORMULA - 3 - 4 - TUOAD SIZE FOR THE * AIR & CAL 0.00 0.00 16.00 yd E. DO yo 04:06:57p TICKET NUMBER 115.00 you o Date 24.00 yo -11-21-08 Today PROPERTY/DAMAGE FELEASE
TO BE SIGNED IS DECUVER YTO BE AND INSIDE CURB LINE;
Dear Colstones The other of this mode in presented this PELEASE to Excessive Water is Detrimental to Concrete Performance WARNING

SIRRITATING TO THE SKINAND EYES H₂0 Added By Request/Authorized By CONCRETE IS a PERISHABLE COMMODITY and BECOMES the PROPERTY of the PURCHASER UPON LEAVING the PLANT ANY CHANGES OR CANCELLATION of ORIGINAL INSTRUCTIONS MUST LIBERTHORID to the OFFICE BEFORE LOADING STATE. The undersigned promises to pay all costs, including reasonable attorneys' tees, included in collecting any sums owed. All accounts not paid within 30 days of delivery will bear interest at the rate of 24% per annum Not-Responsible for Readth's Aggregate or Color Quelly." No Claim Allowed Unless Made at Time Material is Delivered. Meterial is Delivered. A:\$25 Service Charge and Loss of the Cesh Discount Will be replicated on all Returned Checks. Excess Delay Time Charged @ \$50/HR QUANTITY ANY 552.00 24.00 69.00 WELL KID SACKS PER UNITY 6.70 WELL 56.00 100-00 4,00 TRUCKING CHARGE TRUCKING TIME ALLOWED DELAY EXPLANATION/CYLINDER: TEST TAKEN FINISHTUNLOADING LEFT JOB RETURNED TO PLANT Siblotal \$ JOB NOT READY Ten X 6.300 U 2 SLOW POUR OR PUMP 3 TRUCK AHEAD ON JOB 8 CITATION 9 OTHER 693-00 stal # 4. CONTRACTOR BROKE DOWN TIME DUE START UNLOADING ARRIVED JOB LEFT PLANT rder \$ ADDITIONAL CHARGE 1 100 DELAY TIME ADDITIONAL CHARGE 2 UNLOADING TIME TOTAL ROUND TRIP TOTAL AT JOB GRAND TOTAL

Payless Consette Products, Inc.

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

AUG 2 4 2009

The base wants of many time.

802 N. Industrial Rd.

P.O. Box 664

roducts, Inc. Payless Conc Iola, Kansas 66749 Phone: (620) 365-5588 ó SOLD TO: Him Helics DECEMBER OF ENDINGER ya wa pini walekian nyajinya teoria. Rida 1998-SOUNTRELARD. 5 WHIETO TOURKEY RETAINS CONT A PARTICIPATION OF A PARTICIPATI YARDS ORDERED 0.00 16.00 yd E. OO yd IES.UU ye 32.00 yd Today 11-21-02 Excessive Water is Detrimental to Concrete Performance WARNING H₂0 Added By Request/Authorized By ARRITATING TO THE SKIN AND EYES ng this RELEASE to CONCRETE IS A PERISHABLE COMMODITY and BECOMES the PROPERTY of the PURCHASERUPON LEAVING the PLANT, ANY CHANGES OR-CANCELLATION of ORIGINAL INSTRUCTIONS MUST-be.
TELEPHONED to the OFFICE BEFORE LOADING STARTS.
The undersigned promises to pay all costs, Including regionable attorneys less, incurred in concerning Not Responsible for Reading Aggregate or Color Quality: No Claim Aldwed Unless Made of Material is Dehvered. A \$25 Service Charge and Loss of the Cash Discou Excess Delay Time Charged @ \$50/HR. WELL (10 SACKS PER UNIT) DELIAY EXPLANATION/CYLINDER TEST TAKEN FINISH UNLOADING *: LEFT JOB RETURNED TO PLANT 552.00 ibiotal \$ Tax % E. 300 34. 75 586.75 stal t TIME DUE START UNLOADING ARRIVED JOB ADDITIONAL CHARGE DELAY TIME TOTAL AT JOB UNLOADING TIME ADDITIONAL CHÁRGE 2 TOTAL ROUND TRIP GRAND TOTAL

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

AUG 2 4 2009

802 N. Industrial Rd.

P.O. Box 664

802 N. Industrial Rd. P.O. Box 664 Iola, Kansas 66749 Phone: (620) 365-5588



1.000 PAGE

LAYMON GIL, L.L.C. 1998 SQUIRREL RD.

NEOSHO FALLS KS

LAP/ LAYMON DIL

34 W TO WILLIAM N TO 180TH RD 4 5 MI TO THRKEY RD N 172 MI

E SD

HEREIN'S FOLLS

		LOAD SIZE	YARDS ORDERED *	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	DRIVER/TRUCK		PLANT/TRANSACTION
TIME .	FORMULA	ECAD SIZE	TAILD CRUCKIED	7 CAL	Bhi	MAID	
Ø4: 96 - 57n	JELL.	8, 600 yd	16.00 yd	n. 40	38	લે. એઇ .	
DATE		LOAD#	YARDS DEL	BATCH#	WATER TRIM	SLUMP	TICKET NUMBER
DAIL	0 11:14	À,i	112,500 70	4			ner .
11-21 06	roday		24.00 yc	7580		4.488 in	2257 3

WARNING

WARNING

IRRITATING TO THE SKIN AND EYES

Contains Portland Chemit. West Rubble Boots and Golden. PROLONGED CONTACT MAY

CAUSE BURNS. Avoid Contact With Eyes and Prolonged Contact With Skin, in Cass of,
Contact With Skin or Eyes, Plush Thoroughly With Water, If Intention Persists, Gen Medical

Albertion. KEEP CHILDREN AWAY.

CONCRETE Is a PERSINABLE CONDITION and BECOMES the PROPERTY of the PURCHASER UPON
LEAVING the PLANT. ANY CHANGES OR CANCELLATION of ORIGINAL INSTRUCTIONS MUST be
TREEPHONED to the OFFICE BETWEE LIABBING STATES.

The undersigned promises to pay all-costs, including mass any sums owed.

All accounts not poid within 30 days of delivery will bear interest at the rate of 24% per ennum Not Responsible for Rective Appropria or Color Quality. No Claim Allowed Uniters M Material is Delivered.

A S25 Services Circarge and Loss of the Cash Discount will be on Excess Datay Time Charged @ \$50/4/R. CODE

Excessive Water is Detrimental to Concrete Performance H₂0 Added By Request/Authorized By

WEIGHMASTER

UNIT PRICE

EXTENDED PRICE

5.30 J 09

QUANTITY

MELL TPINIKING WELL (10 SACKS PER UNIT)

TRUCKING CHARGE

DESCRIPTION

69, 60 MARINE 4. 00

352. **66** ive. m

RETURNED TO PLANT	LEFT JOB	FINISH UNLOADING	DELAY EXPLANATION/CYLINDER TEST TAKEN	TIME ALLOWED	derotal : 352,88
	1152.	1275	1. JOB NOT READY J. 8. TRUCK BROKE DOWN 2. SLOW POUR OR PUMP 7. ACCIDENT 3. TRUCK AHEAD ON JOB 8. CITATION	1	ay % 6,795 41,88
LEFT PLANT	ARRIVED JOB	START UNLOADING	4. CONTRACTOR BROKE DOWN 8. OTHER 5. ADDED WATER	I IMEDUE	1917) (
430	1650	1700		1	ADDITIONAL CHARGE 1
TOTAL ROUND TRIP	TOTAL AT JOB	UNLOADING TIME		DELAY TIME	ADDITIONAL CHARGE 2
				1	GRAND TOTAL
			- 		

RECEIVED KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

JAN 2 9 2009

CONSERVATION DIVISION WICHITA KS

802 N. Industrial Rd. P.O. Box 664 Iola, Kansas 66749 Phone: (620) 365-5588



-A085 LAYMON DIL L.L.C. 1996 SWITRREL RD.

> NEOSHO FALLS KS 66758

1,927 LAYNON OIL 54 H TO WILLOW N TO LEGITH NO. II S MI TO TURKEY RD N 1/2 HI NEDSHO PALLS

TIME	FORMULA	LOAD SIZE	YARDS ORDERED		DRIVER/TRUCK		PLANT/TRANSACTION #
				THE LIMIT	EM	7 1455	
04:17:65p	NELL.	8 00 yd	16.00 yd	97 9 9 _	30 .	P. 00	
DATE	†	LOAD#	YARDS DEL	BATCH#	WATER TRIM	SLUMP	TICKET NUMBER
	n nate	10	FELLY RIGHT ACT				
11-2: 88	reday	14	32. 00 yd	7561		4.00 in	2257
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				

Excess Delay Time Charped @ \$50101. CODE

MELI.

QUANTITY

5.90

Excessive Water is Detrimental to Concrete Performance

UNIT PRICE EXTENDED PRICE

WELL (10 SACKS PER INITT)

32.00

V. Stage

RETURNED TO PLANT	LEFT JOB	FINISH UNLOADING	DELAY EXPLANATION/CYLINDER TEST TAKEN	TIME ALLOWED		ررزم ومسورم ال
		1.735	1. JOB NOT READY 3 6. TRUCK BROKE DOWN 2. SLOW POUR OR PUMP 7. ACCIDENT 3. TRUCK AHEAD ON JOB 8. CITATION	1	AubTotal Ten ∺ C.	\$ 958.7% 24.78
LEFT PLANT	ARRIVED JOB	START UNLOADING	4. CONTRACTOR BROKE DOWN 9. OTHER 5. ADDED WATER	IIME DUE	fitel &	586, 70
1630	1450	1700		, . , ,	ADDITIONAL CI	MOTOR NO
TOTAL ROUND TRIP	TOTAL AT JOB	UNLOADING TIME		DELAY TIME	ADDITIONAL C	IARGE 2
	9'					
					GRAND TO	AL

RECEIVED KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

JAN 2 9 2009

CONSERVATION DIVISION WICHITA, KS

Laymon Oil II, LLC 1998 Squirrel Road Neosho Falls, KS. 66758

620-963-2495

fax 620-963-2921

Laymon Oil II, LLC 1998 Squirrel Road Neosho Falls, KS. 66758

> Chandler Tri State#17-08 API: 15-207-27444 Spud Date: 11-03-2008 Comp. Date: 11-06-2008 6-24-17 WO CO

Formation	From	То
Soil & Clay	0	17
Shale	17	70
Lime	70	115
Shale	115	145
Lime	145	175
Shale	175	203
Lime& Shale	203	260
Lime	260	280
Shale	280	365
Lime	365	440
Shale	440	455
Lime	455	460
Shale & Lime	460	520
Lime	520	560
Shale	560	620
Lime	620	660
Shale	660	695
Lime	695	709
Shale	709	720
Lime	720	840
Shale & Lime	840	915
Shale	915	940
Lime	940	975
Shale	975	1215
Mississippi Lime	1215	1218
Lime	1218	1235
Shale	1235	1245
Lime	1245	1280
Total Depth		1280

Set 40' of 8 5/8" surface, cemented with 10 sks. Ran 1275' of 2 7/8" pipe Seating nipple @ 1215

RECEIVED KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

IAN 2 9 2009

CONSERVATION DIVISION

s	A3215
S	A3215

HAWK BUSINESS SPECIALTIES - IOLA, KANSAS

Phone 365-2201

Locally Owned and Operated

"Courtesy" - "Quality" - "Service"

Since 1903

P.O. No.	MADISON & WALNUT							
	IVIADISUN & WALNUT	au	1 29	3	<u> </u>	, 20	08	
оло то	Rugnon Dil TI Billing Address	· ~	, :_		: 	·		
Delivered To	Loaded By		Hauled By		<u> </u>			
QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION		FEET	PRICE		TOTAL		
	·							
150	Socks P Corent		150	8 40		1348	50	
			1	X	<u> </u>	98	44	
			l			1446	94	
	10 sacks Robison 27-08	100	acks	Diese	luz	n22	80.	
•	10 Nacks Robison 38-08	100	acko	Conti	100	9-	80	
	10 Aks. Ashison 36-08	10%	lacks	11/1	2021_	10	80.	
	10 Sacks Antherland 17-08	100	ack	تلال	DOY	2 11-	84	
	10 DKS Sutherland 16-08	100	ks C	band	بر		_	
	10 sacks Pohison 37-08			bils	L	, 17-	D	
ACCOUNTS	COUNTS ARE DUE BY THE 10th OF THE MONTH. PAST DUE ARE SUBJECT TO FINANCE CHARGE COMPUTED AT 1-1/2%							
PER MONTH	H ON THE BALANCE, ANNUAL PERCENTAGE RATE OF 18%.		**** - ***		#			

RECEIVED KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

JAN 2 9 2009

CONSERVATION DIVISION WICHITA, KS